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PLAN NOTES
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.. BUILDING COVERAGE DIAGRAM

/ SCALE: 1"=20-0"

LOT COVERAGE
AREA NAME LOT COVERAGE
3711SF | BUILDING COVERAGE | 29.6%
814SF  [POOL 6.5%
389SF  |PERMEABLEPAVERS | 0%
382SF  [PERMEABLEPAVERS | 0%
315SF  [PERMEABLEPAVERS | 0%
28 SF POOL EQUIPMENT 0.2%
175SF  |PAVERS 1.4%
184SF  |PAVERS 1.47%

TOTAL LOT AREA = 12,500 SF

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA = 3711+814+28+175+184 = 4,912 SF
=39.2%

MAX COVERAGE = 50%
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+ POOL_SITE PLAN

/ SCALE: 3/32 =1-0"

DIMENSIONS:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO
DIMENSIONS & ALIGNMENTS AS NOTED ON
PLANS. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN TO FACE OF

| GYP. REFER TO ENLARGED PLANS & TYPICAL

DETAILS FOR FINISH INFORMATION

POOL & FENCE PLAN NOTES:

| - ALL EXTERIOR DOORS LEADING TO POOL MUST
| HAVE SAFETY ALARMS

- ALL METAL WITHIN 5' OF POOL MUST BE BONDE

- ALL FENCING AROUND POOL MUST BE A
MAXIMUM OF 6' HIGH

- ALL FENCING INSIDE FRONT YARD SETBACKS
NOT TO EXCEED 4'

- ALL GATES LEADING TO POOL TO BE SELF-
CLOSING AND SELF- LATCHING

- ALL GATES LEADING TO POOL ARE A MINIMUM:
8'H X4'W

- ALL GATES LEADING TO POOL TO BE OUTSWING

- ALL GATES TO HAVE SAFETY LATCH AT MINIMUM
54" ABOVE GRADE

- SOUND MITIGATION WALL SHALL BE 18" HIGHER

THAN THE EQUIPMENT AND AT LEAST AS WIDE

WITH 1 %" OF SOUND DEADENING MATERIAL U;ON
| THE INSIDE SURFACE. NOT TO PROJECT GREATER
| THAN 35" INTO SETBACK.
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APPLICABLE CODES

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - 2020 7TH ED.
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL - 2020
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE ENERGY - 2020
NFPA 70 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE - 2017
. FLORIDA BUILDING CODE PLUMBING - 2020
| FLORIDA BUILDING CODE MECHANICAL - 2020
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- GENERAL NOTES

- SEE SITE SPECIFIC INFORMATION FOR # OF
| SPA SUCTION OUTLETS USED FOR FILTRATION &
THERAPY PUMP

- SEE SITE SPECIFIC INFORMATION FOR #
SUCTION OUTLETS USED FOR FILTERATION &
FEATURE PUMP

- IN LIEU OF SUCTION OUTLETS IN FLOOR OF
POOL OR SPA, VERTICAL WALL MOUNTS MAY BE
| USED

| F NO WEIR OVERFLOW TO POOL, A SKIMME
' MUST BE USED IN SPA
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L & POURED CONCRETE BOND BAND SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE CURE 1S NOT PRESENT WITH
34" REVEAL AT EDGE OF TRAVEL WAY

2 & POURED CONCRETE BOND BAND SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL OUTSIDE EDGES WHERE
NO EXISTING OR NEW SOLID STRUCTURE 15 PRESENT TO HOLD PAVERS M PLACE.

3 ALL PAVERS WITHIN TRAFFIC AREAS MUST BE TRAFFIC BEARING.

4 A RIGHT OF WAY USE PERIAT AND AN APPROVED LICENSE AGREEMENT MUST BE OBTANED
IF PAVERS ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN CITY RIGHT OF WAY,

5. PAVER INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS APPLY TO PUBLIC AND PRIVATE PROVEMENTS
EXCEPT FOR NON-TRAFFIC BEARING SIDEWALKS CONSTRUCTED ENTIRELY ON PRIVATE

PROPERTY,
£ DRIVEWAY REPAIRS DUE TO FUTURE RIGHT OF WAY UTILITY ANDAOR ROAD WORK ARE THE
FULL RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER

PERMEABLE PAVER INSTALLATION DETAIL
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GENERAL NOTES

DRAINAGE EASEMENT SHALL NOT CONTAIN
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT, INCLUDING BUT
NOT

LIMITED TO SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS,
IMPERVIOUS

SURFACES, PATIOS, DECKS, POOLS, AIR
CONDITIONERS , STRUCTURES, UTILITY SHEDS,
POLES, FENCES, SPRINKLER SYSTEMS, TREES,
SHRUBS, HEDGES, AND LANDSCAPING PLANTS
OTHER THAN GRASS, EXCEPT FOR THE
LANDSCAPING OF STORMWATER DETENTION
AND

RETENTION PONDS AS REQUIRED BY THE CODE.
* SURFACE SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED
ONEFOOT

VERTICAL RISE IN FOUR FEET

HORIZONTAL DISTANCE WITHIN FIVE FEET OF
ANY PROPERTY LINE.

* ALL ON-SITE DRAINAGE SHALL BE DIRECTED BY
SWALES OR OTHER SYSTEMS TO AN OFF-SITE
DRAINAGE FACILITY.

* SITE DRAINAGE TO BE CONSISTENT WITH
SUBDIVISION STORM WATER MANAGEMENT
PLAN.

* SWALE SLOPES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 0.23%
LONGITUDINAL SLOPE.

* SITE RUN-OFF MAY BE DIRECTED TO REAR LOT
IF AN APPROVED DRAINAGE GREENBELT OR
OTHER ESTABLISHED PUBLIC OR PRIVATE
DRAINAGE FACILITY IS AVAILABLE.

* ALL REQUIRED SWALES OR OTHER SYSTEMS
MUST BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT
OF CONSTRUCTION

* SITE PROPERTIES TO BE SWALED AS TO NOT
ALLOW DRAINAGE ON TO ADJACENT
PROPERTIES.
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE DRAINAGE
PLAN FOR THE SITE IS DESIGNED TO
CONTAIN STORMWATER ONSITE AS
PERMITTED AND WILL NOT ADVERSELY
IMPACT INUNDATION OR DRAINAGE ON
ADJACENT PROPERTIES

SILT FENCE INSTALLATION NOTES

1. SILT FENCE MUST BE PLACED AWAY FROM
THE TOE OF THE SLOPE TO ALLOW FOR WATER
PONDING. SILT FENCE AT THE

TOE OF A SLOPE SHOULD BE INSTALLED IN A
FLAT LOCATION AT LEAST SEVERAL FEET (2-5
FT) FROM THE TOE OF THE

SLOPE TO ALLOW ROOM FOR PONDING AND

| DEPOSITION.
- 2. AUNIFORM 6”X4” ANCHOR TRENCH SHALL BE
- EXCAVATED USING TRENCHER OR SILT FENCE

INSTALLATION DEVICE. NO

ROAD GRADERS, BACKHOES, OR SIMILAR
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE USED.

3. COMPACT ANCHOR TRENCH BY HAND WITH A
“JUMPING JACK” OR BY WHEEL ROLLING.
COMPACTION SHALL BE SUCH THAT

SILT FENCE RESISTS BEING PULLED OUT OF
ANCHOR TRENCH BY HAND.

4. SILT FENCE SHALL BE PULLED TIGHT ASIT IS
ANCHORED TO THE STAKES. THERE SHOULD BE
NO NOTICEABLE SAG

BETWEEN STAKES AFTER IT HAS BEEN
ANCHORED TO THE STAKES.

5. SILT FENCE FABRIC SHALL BE ANCHORED TO
THE STAKES USING 1" HEAVY DUTY STAPLES OR
NAILS WITH 1" HEADS.

- STAPLES AND NAILS SHOULD BE PLACED 3"
' ALONG THE FABRIC DOWN THE STAKE.

6. AT THE END OF A RUN OF SILT FENCE ALONG
A CONTOUR, THE SILT FENCE SHOULD BE
TURNED PERPENDICULAR TO THE

CONTOUR TO CREATE A “J-HOOK.” THE “J-

| HOOK" EXTENDING PERPENDICULAR TO THE
| CONTOUR SHOULD BE OF
SUFFICIENT LENGTH TO KEEP RUNOFF FROM

FLOWING AROUND THE END OF THE SILT FENCE
(TYPICALLY 10’ - 20").

7. SILT FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO
ANY LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITIES.
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SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE NOTES

1. INSPECT BMPS EACH WORKDAY AND
MAINTAIN THEM IN EFFECTIVE OPERATING
CONDITION. MAINTENANCE OF BMPS

SHOULD BE PROACTIVE, NOT REACTIVE.
INSPECT BMPS AS SOON AS POSSIBLE (AND
ALWAYS WITHIN 24 HOURS)

FOLLOWING A STORM THAT CAUSES SURFACE
EROSION AND PERFORM NECESSARY
MAINTENANCE.

2. FREQUENT OBSERVATIONS AND
MAINTENANCE ARE NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN
BMPS IN EFFECTIVE OPERATING CONDITION.
INSPECTIONS AND CORRECTIVE MEASURES
SHOULD BE DOCUMENTED THOROUGHLY.

3. WHERE BMPS HAVE FAILED, REPAIR OR
REPLACEMENT SHOULD BE INITIATED UPON

. DISCOVERY OF THE FAILURE.

4. SEDIMENT ACCUMULATED UPSTREAM OF THE
. SILT FENCE SHALL BE REMOVED AS NEEDED TO
j MAINTAIN THE
. FUNCTIONALITY OF THE BMP, TYPICALLY WHEN
DEPTH OF ACCUMULATED SEDIMENTS IS
APPROXIMATELY 6".
5. REPAIR OR REPLACE SILT FENCE WHEN
THERE ARE SIGNS OF WEAR, SUCH AS
SAGGING, TEARING, OR COLLAPSE.
6. SILT FENCE IS TO REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL THE
UPSTREAM DISTURBED AREA IS STABILIZES AND
APPROVED BY THE LOCAL
JURISDICTION OR IS REPLACED BY AN
EQUIVALENT PERIMETER SEDIMENT CONTROL
BMP.
7. WHEN SILT FENCE IS REMOVED, ALL
| DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE COVERED WITH
TOPSOIL, SEEDED AND MULCHED OR
OTHERWISE STABILIZED AS APPROVED BY
LOCAL JURISDICTION.
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' GENERAL NOTES

' POOL SPECS:
SIZE: 45' 9" x 17' 8" EST.
| AREA: 619 2

PERIMETER: 126' 0" LF

. TOTAL GALLONS: 15,400 GAL EST.

\
| SKIMMERS: 1

|
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‘ MATERIAL: TBD
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| HALASA DESIGN
| TILE: TBD 527 Ohio Pl, Sarasota, FL. 34236
| Tel: 201 270 6104
1 halasa design
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POOL EQUIPMENT

HAYWARD TRISTAR VS 950 VSP PUMP

HAYWARD PL-PLUS AQUA PLUS POOL CONTROL & 40K CHLORINATOR

HAWYARD C200S FILTER

HAYWARD GVA-24 AQUA LOGIC ACTUATOR

HAYWARD LACUS11100 12V 100 CRD COLORLOGIC 320 ACCENT LIGHTING

SPA SIDE REMOTE

AUTOFILL - PARAMOUNT 004-760-2902-01 PARALEVEL

HAYWARD SKIMMER SP1072S2

DRAIN - COLOR MATCH MODEL 9 PTD (PEBBLE TOP DRAIN COVERS)

HEAT PUMP - HAYWARD HEAT PRO PUMP PART #H21404T

2.5" SPA JETS _WATERWAY POLY GUNITE JET ASSEMBLY #210-3700

ANY ELECTRONIC COPY"
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HAYWARD COLOR LOGIC, 320 300 WATT, 12 VOLT, | LARGE STAINLESS | 4" MINIMUM
WATT, 12 VOLT 8 INCANDESCENT STELL NICHELESS | BELOW POOL : S " SATE
UNDERWATER LIGHT, WITH FLOODLAMP (5,000 | FORFIBERGLASS | WATER LEVEL o g\é?g/IATLETgpuEr\gl/:slgoTlON PIPE -
STAINLESS STEEL RIM LUMENS) INSTALLATION \ i AR
\\ \ SUCTION OUTLETS W/ ANSI/ASME
INTERIOR SWIMMING POOL LIGHTS SHALL BE TURNED OFF WHILE THE POOL IS NOT IN USE DURING N\ COVER (WO REQUIRED OR ONW
SEA TURTLE NESTING SEASON ( MAY 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31). THE USE OF AN AUTOMATIC TIMBER \ \ UNBLOCKABLE DRAIN)
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"THIS ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY
SIGNED AND SEALED BY (DEREK NEWCOMER,
PE) USING A SHA-1 AUTHENTICATION CODE
FOR STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS ONLY AND
DOES NOT INCLUDE "E" SHEET(S) OR SHEETS
WITHOUT THE APEX LOGO. PRINTED COPIES
OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT CONSIDERED
SIGNED AND SEALED AND THE SHA-1
AUTHENTICATION CODE MUST BE VERIFIED ON




| GENERAL NOTES
INSTALLATION / MAINTENANCE : |
CARTHADE MILL'S FBX FILTER BAGS, THEY ARE DESIGNED FOR ONE-TIME | o = o o ONAL NOTE S
USE. THE 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, THE 2020 POOL INSTALLATION SHALL BE BY A QUALIFIED
) e FLORIDA STATUTES, CHAPTER 515 RESIDENTIAL AND LICENSED (APPROVED BY LOCAL BUILDING
UELEACE HETING STRARS UHDER THESITT FAGEIATEREWRASARIES e SWIMMING POOL SAFETY ACT, THE 'VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT) é’OOL CONTRACTOR, THE

GRAEME BACKER POOL & SPA SAFETY ACT'
ALONG WITH ALL APPLICABLE COUNTY OR CITY
CODES AND ORDINANCES.

ALL SUCTION OUTLETS SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH A COVER THAT HAS BEEN TESTED AND
ACCEPTED BY A RECOGNIZED TESTING FACILITY
AND COMPLYING WITH ANSI/ASME A112.19.8

INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO A LOCAL
BUILDING CODES, ie, PERMITS SPECIFICATIONS,
CODES, RULES, RULES, INSPECTION,
WORKMANSHIP, ETC.

STEPS OR A LADDER SHALL BE PROVIDED AT
THE SHALLOW END OF THE POOL.

FINAL ELECTRICAL AND BARRIER CODE

- FOR MAXIMUM FLOW AND FILTRATION , FBX FILTER BAGS SHOULD BE
PLACED ON A LEVEL BED OF AGGREGATE OR HAY BALES.

- INSERT THE DISCHARGE HOSE AND SECURE IT TIGHTLY USING THE
ATTACHED STRAPS.

- DISCHARGE RATE: FBX FILTER BAGS CAN TYPICALLY ACCOMMODATE

CHLORINEFEED —

|
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i CHLORINE FEED
\
POOL RETURN ‘
‘

POOL RETURN SPARETURN
FILTER W/ PRESSURE GAUGE & AR

RELIEF VALVE FILTER W/ PRESSURE GAUGE & AR

FLOW RATED UP TO 750 GAL/MIN WHEN EMPTY. THIS DECRESSES AS THE
BAG COLLECTS SEDIMENT AND MUST BE MONITORED TO AVOID RUPTURE
OF THE BAG OR EXCESSIVE LEAKAGE AROUND THE DISCHARGE HOSE.

SELF PRIMING POOL PUMP W/
STRAINER

RELIEF VALVE
|

I
SELF PRIMING POOL RECIRCULATION

<+ ®
NN
|

PERFORMANCE STANDARD.

ALL POOLS AND SPAS SHALL BE REQUIRED TO
HAVE A BACKUP SYSTEM WHICH SHALL PROVIDE
VACUUM RELIEF SHOULD THE GRATE COVERS

INSPECTIONS SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO
FILLING THE POOL WITH WATER.

ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS:

INSTALL LOW VOLTAGE LIGHT AS PER NEC 680.

- REPLACE THE UNIT WHEN IT IS HALF FULL OF SEDIMENT OR WHEN THE ~N— e s P ISR ~ BE MISSING. A_TERNATE VACUUM DEVICES WIRING AND BONDING AND ALL ELECTRICAL TO

FLOW RATE OF THE PUMP DISCHARGE HAS BEEN REDUCED TO AN AN | Y4 A o )= somemsucron INCLUDE: APPROVED VENT PIPING, APPROVED | COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 27, FLORIDA BULDING atash Besion
IMPRATRICAL RATE. :t MEARS ORDBVCES. o ROIED R OUTLET OR OVERHEAD POWER WITHIN 10 527 Ohio Pl Sarasota, FL. 34236
- FBX FILTER BAGS AND THE TRAPPED SEDIMENT SOULD BE DISPOSED OF —— FRCLISHESAS POOL MAIN DRAINS ' Tel: 201 270 6104

AS DIRECTED BY THE SITE ENGINEER OR LOCAL REGULATIONS.
- FILTER BAG MUST BE MONITORED DURING USE

o

POOL DEWATERING PLAN1

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"

FBX -80 DEWATERING FILTER BAG
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EXTERNAL BONDING LUG FROM "LISTED"

WALL REBAR SIZE AND SPACING NOTED ON REINFORCEMENT

S MAINDRAIN LINE TOFILTER

ALL POOL PIPING SHALL BE TESTED AND
PROVED TIGHT TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE
ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY, UNDER A STATIC
WATER OR PRESSURE TEST OF NOT LESS THAN
35 PSI FOR 15 MIN.

OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOLS SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH A BARRIER COMPLYING WITH
THE 2017 FLORIDA STATUTES CHAPTER 515,
RESIDENTIAL POOL AND SAFETY ACT, AND
SECTION R4101.17 OF THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE.

ARE TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE POOL

IF WITHIN 15' PROTECT BY GFI, TRANSFORMER
MIN. 10' FROM POOL, 8" ABOVE WATER, J BOX 4'
FROM POOL, BRASS TO J BOX OR
TRANSFORMER WHICH EVER IS FIRST EXCEPT
WHERE PVC IS APPROVED.

AN EQUIPOTENTIAL BONDING GRID MUST
COVER THE CONTOUR OF THE PERMANENTLY
INSTALLED POOL AND SPA UNDER THE DECK. AN
UNDERGROUND BONDING CONDUCTOR MADE
OF A SINGLE #8 AWG BARE COPPER WIRE
BURIED TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 4 TO 6 INCHES

BE MADE BETWEEN ANY STORM DRAIN, SEWER,
DRAINAGE SYSTEM, SEEPAGE PIT,

halasa design
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ELECTRICAL APPROVED MANUFACTURED INLET FITTINGS BELOW SUBGRADE, AND 18 TO 24 INCHES FROM OWNER:
J-BOX- WHEN PROVIDED TRANSFORMER | paNEL FOR THE RETURN OF RECIRCULATING POOL THE INSIDE OF THE WALL OF A SWIMMING POOL
#8 AWG COPPER BONDING . WATER SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE BASIS OF OR SPA, AND BONDED TO THE POOL STEEL NAME:
LOOP ACCORDING "ALTERATE MEANS " 680.26(B)(2)(b) #8 AWG COPPER BONDING TO POOL BOND N AT LEAST ONE PER 300 SQUARE FEET OF WITH #8 AWG BARE COPPER WIRE AT FOUR
\ SYSTEM - CAGE OR DIRECTLY TO BOND WIRE - P~ SURFACE AREA AND ONE FOR EVERY 20 GPM OF EQUAL PLACES ALONG THE PERIMETER OF THE
[/ T THE RECIRCULATED RATE. SUCH INLET POOL. FOR POOL WATER BONDING SEE 2014
(2)#4 RE’;‘EO%C‘NG B‘S\;‘i BUNDLED e VLM OR N | FITTINGS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND NEC 680.26-C CONTRACTOR:
AT RIM OF POOL AND /- reERlESHcoNCReTE OF BOND CONNECTION (TYP) - SSS;’B‘&’S? Q —— CONSTRUCTED TO INSURE THE ADEQUATE SEAL | ALL PUMPS AND ALL METALLIC PARTS WITHIN 5
' GLAZED TILE (TYP) ol \ N SomG R s TO THE POOL STRUCTURE AND SHALL FEET OF POOL MUST BE GROUNDED TO THE g
. / B . INCORPORATE A CONVENIENT MEANS OF POOL STEEL WITH #8 COPPER GROUND WIRE. 4 EAS SN BURLDERS LROUP
WATER LEVEL \lg“’ \ - B2 4" CONC. DECK SEALING FOR PRESSURE TESTING OF THE TIME CLOCKS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON PRIVATE www.ebgflorida.com
S 1- —__—— PR / : PIPING. WHERE MORE THAN ONE INLET IS POOLS SO THAT THE PUMP CAN BE SET TO RUN e
T % g %\/\\/ BouN / REQUIRED, THE SHORTEST DISTANCE BETWEEN DURING OFF-PEAK ELECTRICAL DEMAND Sl hERE
Z = {] | e ) ANY TWO REQUIRED INLETS SHALL BE AT LEAST PERIODS AND CAN BE SET FOR THE MAXIMUM GROUP
= 3 5 + s/ B  WATERLEVEL - B B 3 - _ 10 FEET. TIME NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN THE WATER IN A
OPQSF%LG \/L/?)CAUD%I\S gg\E/ E&RHTTlNG @ - I t = DECK - | - - ALL MATERIALS, PIPING, VALVES, EQUIPMENT CLEAR AND SANITARY CONDITION IN KEEPING ENGINEERS:
W RS / ; | OR APPLIANCES ENTERING INTO THE WITH APPLICABLE HEALTH STANDARDS.
~ m\ / \ \ / B \ 1 : 1 CONSTRUCTION OF SWIMMING POOLS OR ALL POOL AND SPA HEATERS SHALL BE APEX CONSULTING ENGINEERS PL
UNDERWATER LIGHT MINIMUM 18" 34" CONDUIT W/ LUMINARY WIRING - 8 AWG BOND WIRE CONTINUED — BOUNDING WIRE BOUNDING WIRE FROM | N \ PORTIONS THEREOF SHALL BE A TYPE EQUIPPED WITH /
) < HARNESS THAT INCLUDES 10 ALL POOL EQUIPMENT FROM PANEL TO TRANSFORMER k ©) \ UIRPED WITH.AN ON/ORF SWITCHMOUNTED
BELOW NORMAL WATER LEVEL ( = N EROUND WIRE *APABLE OF BONDING TRANSFORMER i . o \ COMPLYING WITH THE BUILDING CODE OR OF A FOR EASY ACCESS TO ALLOW THE HEATERS TO
/-  #8 AWG BOND WIRE BEGINING AT LIGHT y T0 J-BOX © = TYPE RECOMMENDED AND APPROVED BY A BE SHUT OFF WITHOUT ADJUSTING THE C N
48 MARCITE OR EQUAL NON-SLIP SURFACE - D R0 10 ek N 3 NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED TESTING AGENCY OR THERMOSTAT SETTING, AND TO ALLOW H s
FINISH - COVER WALLS, FLOOR, TEPS & SUMP ————— j ' ’ | —siore CONFORMING TO OTHER RECOGNIZED RESTARTING WITHOUT RELIGHTING THE PILOT H g
o INTERNAL BOND LUG IN NICHE WITH INSULATED 8 \ BONDNGWIRE  —mmooree o BONDING WIRE STANDARDS ACCEPTABLE TO THE LIGHT. g :
' SOLID OR STRANDED WIRE TO J-BOX WHEN {} AZNAD_ _ _ _ _ 4 — e = = ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY. DIRECT OR INDIRECT CONNECTIONS SHALL NOT 3 :
REQUIRED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL POOLDEFH g CONGRETE FLOORW/0.@ 12" O.C, EA WAY — ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN FOR THE NEW POOL : DEREK W NEWCOMER, PE #69010 :
o [&]
\ y

W/ CONC. TO ASTM A615, A996
4,000 PSI MINIMUM CONCRETE

CRUSHED SHELL OR GRAVEL FOR DEWATERING

TABLE FLOOR TO HAVE #3 REINFORCING STELL @ 120.C.
EACH WAY TIED AT EVERY OTHER CROSSING 2.5" CLEARANCE

NOTE:
+ CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY FOR EACH PROJECT OVERHEAD POWER

THE ELEVATION OF THE SPA WATER

NOTE : ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE AMIN. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 4,000 P.S.1

u SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

HYDROSTATIC RELIEF VALVE

GRAVEL ——

N 2MAINDRAINS WITH
APPROVED ASME/ANS| COVERS

SECURELY ATTACHED

CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND COMPLY WITH
APPROVED C.C.C.L. PERMIT FINAL ORDER FROM
THE F.D.E.P. FOR SWIMMING POOL
CONSTRUCTION. AS REQUIRED.

NO VEGETATION IS EXISTING IN THE AREA OF
THE PROPOSED SWIMMING POOL. THIS
CONSTRUCTION WILL NOT RESULT IN THE LOSS

UNDERGROUND LEECHING PIT, OR SUBSOIL
DRAINAGE LINE, AND ANY LINE CONNECTED TO
THE SWIMMING POOL, UNLESS APPROVED BY
THE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY THE
ENGINEER SHALL NOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR: x
FAULTY MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION x
INADEQUATE OR IMPROPER SUPERVISION OF
CONSTRUCTION x IMPROPER POOL

DEREK@APEXENGINEER, COM

"THIS ITEM HAS BEEN ELECTRONICALLY
SIGNED AND SEALED BY (DEREK NEWCOMER,
PE) USING A SHA-1 AUTHENTICATION CODE
FOR STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS ONLY AND

DOES NOT INCLUDE "E" SHEET(S) OR SHEETS
005050 lezlg gsLoEfoRANCE AND UNDERGROUND WIRE DISTANCE PER NEC 680.8 TN POOL SECTION1 OF STABILIZING NATIVE VEGETATION. MAINTENANCE AFTER CONSTRUCTION WITHOUT THE APEX LOGO. PRINTED COPIES
ELE CTRICAL DIAGRAM1 AND 680. ( 6 N FILL FROM POOL EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT CONSIDERED
3 + COUNTINUE (3) #4 STEEL OF SPA BEAM VERTICALLY DOWN AND UNDER \ THE PAVER DECK AND PAVER DRIVEWAY OR BE

SIGNED AND SEALED AND THE SHA-1

/ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" RELOCATED ON NEARBY PROPERTY SEAWARD AUTHENTICATION CODE MUST BE VERIFIED ON
: ‘ OF THE COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CONTROL ANY ELECTRONIC COPY"
| | LINE.
| CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
; | - ALL SUCTION OUTLET COVERS SHALL BE
/T LT sUCTONGOvR T SN o | oA VATERLEEL o EEMAR g COMPLIANT WITH ASME/ANS| A112.19-2007. IF
/ il I DUAL MAIN DRANS ARE USED EA. DRAIN COVER
S MO T [T TI T {TITTTT] = J : SHALL BE RATED FOR 100% OF THE SYSTEM
s = = s WATER LEVEL — -0'- 6" STONE OR TILE CAP SPILLOVER | SPIGEEEERS, FLOW RATE. IF UN-BLOCKABLE CHANNEL
=1 a = o , B DRAINS ARE USED THE MANUFACTURERS
o 0 #3 REBAR | : LISTED SUMP MUST BE USED.
= | i - REFER TO RZINFORCEMENT CHART FOR SPACING POOL WATER LEVEL E: ALL POOL PIPING SHALL BE SCH. 40 PVC WITH SEAL
= :._/ | 5 ‘ 5 sgg APPROVED STAMP FOR DRINKING WATER i
—— ] — <'~(> .
MIN. LAP OF 20" l
- ALLREINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE60 |
L ééLNLc%CEATTEI%m?g KREBAR LAP TO HAVE & COMMON WALL TO PROVIDE REC. PUMP  DEFORMED BARS. SPLICE LOCATIONS SHALLBE |
HYDROSTATIC RELIEF HYDROSTATIC RELIEF ‘ PROPER COVERAGE \ STAGGERED WITH BARS LAPPED 15" MINIMUM. [
ALL ELECTRICAL WIRING AND EQUIPMENT SHALL |
FILTER COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 27 OF THE FBC 2020
AND NFPA 70 2014, ARTICLE 680 (N.E.C.).
INLINE CHLORINATOR PROVIDE BONDING OF ALL EQUIPMENT, :'
HANDRAILS AND LIGHTS TO POOL REINFORCING.
NOTE: LISTED SUCTION COVER
' #3 REBAR @ 12" 0.C. EAWAY NOTES: |
il Ll L, EEEEEREEREENENENNERE : - NOTE: ‘ i
DOCUMENTATION SPECIFICALLY STATES > z = + SPA SKIMMER MAY BE OMITTED WHEN SPILLOVER IS USED 1. CONCRETE PAD TO BE 4" THICK (2,500 PSI MIN.) |
NO CLEARANCE TO SUCTION PIPE = REINFORCMENT CHART o + SPAREINFORCMENT IS #3 REBAR @ 12" 0.C. EA. WAY 2. POOL EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT BE WITH IN A 4 FOOT RADIUS OF POOL BARRIER FENCE TOP. ; }
REQUIRED ‘ ] 3. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSINSF 50.
WALL HGT| VERTREBAR | HORIZ.REBAR 4. HEATHER SHALL HAVE A READILY ACCESSIBLE ON-OFF SWITCH , MOUNTED ON THE OUTSIDE AND CAN BE \
- FEILD BUILD SUMPS MEETING THESE i | _®ewoc | ®@zoc USED WITHOUT CHANGING THE THERMOSTAT SETTING. ‘
CRITERIA REQUIRED WHEN 50 | mewoc | ®eizoc 5
MANUFACTURED POTS NOT USED 50 | ®mesoc | wazoc
%@ 0c #@12 0C.
‘7 #@F0C #@120C ]
HYDROSTATIC RELIEF ‘
1
~~ " FEILD BUILT SUMP DETAILS1 " g REINFORCMENT DETAILT ?MDOOL SPA COMMON WALL1 g FILTER LAYOUT1 I
( 4 / SCALE 1/ "o 11 Ou SCALE 1/2” = 1"0” SCALE 1/ "= 1'-0" \\\// SCALE 1/2" = 1'-0"
-~ S o S M SR L S _—
48" VARIES
190" D. X 0.065" WALL 4
STAINLESS STEEL HANDRAIL PIPE FLOW AT GIVEN VELOCITY =~ |
COLUMN OF HOUSE s OR SCH. 40 PVC (GPM) } ——— 2'X4" TOP RAIL :
\ ; . PP | eres | sres | tores ———— TOREJECT 4" SPHERE |
K — WATERLEVEL r 6 2 z ~
N J 15 38 5t 8 P D ——— T7/8'x3" PICKET
0.8 z = = o - | ——— 4'X4'X54" POSTS (TYP))
FOUNDATION OF HOUSE N / e o 5 | '
i | ¢ 28 | o W = 'd 2'X4' BOTTOM RAIL W/ STEEL CHANNEL
‘ ) = / 5 540 720 900 ® - |
POOL SHELL NOT TO ENCROACH < _———— BOTTOM OPENING TO REJECT 2"
UPON ANGLE OF REPOSE o, " SPHERE
SLOPE # CONCRETESLES # SCALE As indicated
- J A | PROJECT # 2109
| e T _——— 34" MIN. SAND EMBEDMENT <
{ =3 = I / DRAWING TITLE:
:.2 - \'
alns GENERAL POOL
BONDING WIRE ———— 0-8 FIBERMESH CONCRETE NOTES:
K ™~ 1- COVERS USED TO SATISFY RESIDENTIAL SWIMMING BARRIER REQUIRMENTS MUST COMPLY WITH ASTM F 1346, DETAILS
\—_
 WEDGE ANCHORS GRCUND (1) #5 REBAR CONT. 2. THE OUTSIDE BARRIER SHALL NOT CONTAIN ANY PROTRUSIONS, HAND AND FOOTHOLDS OR ANY OTHER ;
| T0POOL STEEL W/ 45 (U WRE — DISTINGUSHING FEATURE TO ALLOW OR AID IN CLIMBING. ;
{ « IF FIBERMESH CONCRETE IS USED FOR POOL DECK THEN A DECK TOPPING IS REQUIRED 3. ACCESS GATES SHALL BE SELF CLOSING AND EQUIPPED WITH A SELF LATCHING LOCKING DEVICE AT A HEIGHT 1
| ! + ALLRE| TEEL TO COMPLY WITH ASTM 615 GRADE 40 OF MINIMUM 54"
| #3REBAR@12' O.C. EA WAY S RGOTTRIE M yah=0n Soeen Sucliod FES 4. ACCESS GATE SHALL OPEN OUTWARD AWAY FROM POOL. o YT
| 5. ALL FIRST FLOOR DOORS AND WINDOWS LESS THAN 48" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR PROVIDING DIRECT ACCESS | NO: R pg pr =
TO THE POOL FROM HOME SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN EXIT ALARM COMPLYING WITH UL 2017. Bl 'S
K i ™ COPYOF &
— o~ A-05' =
9 REPOSE DETAIL1 10 STAIR HANDRAIL DETAIL1 /Z\DECK FOOTER DETAIL1 /. BARRIER DETAIL1
SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" \ SCALE: 1/2'=1-0" \ \/ SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" ‘Q/ / SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"
S~ | . SHEET:




